
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3226
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
TRAINING TO VIETNAM AIR FORCE PILOTS
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to train Vietnam Air Force pilots in flying Sukhoi fighters; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): On the request of Government of Vietnam, Government has, in principle, approved training of Vietnam Air Force pilot on Sukhoi-30 aircraft.
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